
OL für Alle, Dorf Appenzell; 08.06.2012 So 10.06.2012 09:47
SPORTident Ergebnis Seite 1 OE2003 © Stephan Krämer 2005 

Pl Schule Zeit

OL für Alle kurz  (20) 1.3 km  0 Hm   16 P
1(33) 2(39) 3(32) 4(35) 5(34) 6(44) 7(45) 8(31) 9(46) 10(40) 11(36) 12(48) 13(37) 14(38)

15(50) 16(49) Z

1 Heinz Bodenmann 5:47 0:12 0:26 0:47 1:00 1:15 1:38 1:55 2:22 2:48 3:11 3:40 4:23 4:43 4:58
Gais 0:12 0:14 0:21 0:13 0:15 0:23 0:17 0:27 0:26 0:23 0:29 0:43 0:20 0:15

5:14 5:38 5:47
0:16 0:24 0:09

2 Matthias Sandmeier 6:16 0:13 0:28 0:49 0:59 1:15 1:41 2:00 2:29 3:04 3:27 3:59 4:45 5:06 5:22
Herisau 0:13 0:15 0:21 0:10 0:16 0:26 0:19 0:29 0:35 0:23 0:32 0:46 0:21 0:16

5:41 6:06 6:16
0:19 0:25 0:10

3 Dominik Fritsche 6:40 0:13 0:29 0:51 1:02 1:17 1:45 2:04 2:34 3:07 3:31 4:10 5:03 5:25 5:41
Appenzell 0:13 0:16 0:22 0:11 0:15 0:28 0:19 0:30 0:33 0:24 0:39 0:53 0:22 0:16

6:01 6:28 6:40
0:20 0:27 0:12

4 Raphael Wälter 6:42 0:12 0:28 0:50 1:01 1:18 1:46 2:07 2:37 3:09 3:33 4:05 4:54 5:24 5:43
Altstätten 0:12 0:16 0:22 0:11 0:17 0:28 0:21 0:30 0:32 0:24 0:32 0:49 0:30 0:19

6:05 6:31 6:42
0:22 0:26 0:11

5 Dominik Fritsche 6:51 0:17 0:34 0:56 1:07 1:24 1:55 2:19 2:50 3:17 3:42 4:15 5:05 5:29 5:47
Appenzell 0:17 0:17 0:22 0:11 0:17 0:31 0:24 0:31 0:27 0:25 0:33 0:50 0:24 0:18

6:10 6:40 6:51
0:23 0:30 0:11

6 Andrea Trachsler 7:30 0:16 0:33 0:59 1:11 1:28 2:03 2:26 3:03 3:45 4:16 4:49 5:42 6:09 6:28
Appenzell 0:16 0:17 0:26 0:12 0:17 0:35 0:23 0:37 0:42 0:31 0:33 0:53 0:27 0:19

6:51 7:19 7:30
0:23 0:28 0:11

7 Elias Bertsch 7:41 0:14 0:33 1:01 1:13 1:33 2:08 2:29 3:05 3:41 4:11 4:52 5:51 6:16 6:36
Trogen 0:14 0:19 0:28 0:12 0:20 0:35 0:21 0:36 0:36 0:30 0:41 0:59 0:25 0:20

6:58 7:30 7:41
0:22 0:32 0:11

8 Didier Grieb 7:42 0:13 0:33 0:58 1:12 1:28 2:00 2:21 2:51 3:34 4:05 4:40 5:37 6:04 6:24
Herisau 0:13 0:20 0:25 0:14 0:16 0:32 0:21 0:30 0:43 0:31 0:35 0:57 0:27 0:20

6:52 7:31 7:42
0:28 0:39 0:11

9 Jonas Vogel 7:50 0:17 0:38 1:01 1:19 1:36 2:08 2:31 3:02 3:45 4:17 4:54 5:49 6:14 6:33
Widnau 0:17 0:21 0:23 0:18 0:17 0:32 0:23 0:31 0:43 0:32 0:37 0:55 0:25 0:19

6:59 7:41 7:50
0:26 0:42 0:09

10 Patrick Sandmeier 7:55 0:19 0:40 1:10 1:22 1:41 2:11 2:33 3:08 3:55 4:25 5:02 5:59 6:25 6:44
Herisau 0:19 0:21 0:30 0:12 0:19 0:30 0:22 0:35 0:47 0:30 0:37 0:57 0:26 0:19

7:15 7:45 7:55
0:31 0:30 0:10

11 Stefanie Sutter 8:27 0:15 0:36 1:03 1:18 1:38 2:15 2:41 3:22 4:14 4:45 5:27 6:23 6:53 7:16
Appenzell 0:15 0:21 0:27 0:15 0:20 0:37 0:26 0:41 0:52 0:31 0:42 0:56 0:30 0:23

7:41 8:15 8:27
0:25 0:34 0:12

12 Andrin Sutter 8:50 0:17 0:38 1:05 1:20 1:41 2:20 2:52 3:30 4:18 4:49 5:30 6:32 7:02 7:24
Appenzell 0:17 0:21 0:27 0:15 0:21 0:39 0:32 0:38 0:48 0:31 0:41 1:02 0:30 0:22

7:59 8:38 8:50
0:35 0:39 0:12

13 Silja Vogel 9:23 0:20 0:42 1:09 1:26 1:44 2:18 2:44 3:22 4:14 4:47 5:30 6:38 7:14 7:37
Widnau 0:20 0:22 0:27 0:17 0:18 0:34 0:26 0:38 0:52 0:33 0:43 1:08 0:36 0:23

8:02 9:12 9:23
0:25 1:10 0:11

14 Karin Grieb 10:34 0:26 0:48 1:19 1:51 2:10 2:48 3:19 4:01 5:01 5:33 6:16 7:23 7:58 9:04
Herisau 0:26 0:22 0:31 0:32 0:19 0:38 0:31 0:42 1:00 0:32 0:43 1:07 0:35 1:06

9:33 10:17 10:34
0:29 0:44 0:17

15 Sophia Broger 10:49 0:17 1:14 1:44 1:58 2:24 2:59 3:26 4:03 5:09 6:17 7:04 8:09 8:41 9:06
Widnau 0:17 0:57 0:30 0:14 0:26 0:35 0:27 0:37 1:06 1:08 0:47 1:05 0:32 0:25

9:47 10:36 10:49
0:41 0:49 0:13

16 Leonie Dörig 11:50 0:25 0:52 1:30 1:53 2:26 3:16 3:50 4:42 5:49 6:36 7:34 8:59 9:45 10:12
Appenzell 0:25 0:27 0:38 0:23 0:33 0:50 0:34 0:52 1:07 0:47 0:58 1:25 0:46 0:27

10:42 11:35 11:50
0:30 0:53 0:15

17 Silvan Pracht 12:53 0:18 1:50 2:40 3:12 3:51 4:35 5:07 5:53 6:46 7:26 8:24 9:40 10:46 11:12
Appenzell 0:18 1:32 0:50 0:32 0:39 0:44 0:32 0:46 0:53 0:40 0:58 1:16 1:06 0:26

11:44 12:40 12:53
0:32 0:56 0:13

18 Silvan Pracht 13:42 0:22 0:56 1:38 2:16 2:48 3:49 4:33 5:22 6:28 7:31 8:31 9:54 10:50 11:30
Appenzell 0:22 0:34 0:42 0:38 0:32 1:01 0:44 0:49 1:06 1:03 1:00 1:23 0:56 0:40

12:16 13:19 13:42
0:46 1:03 0:23

Christian Engler Fehlst 0:19 0:45 1:13 1:27 1:46 2:21 2:45 ----- 4:21 4:52 5:34 6:34 7:05 7:26
St.Gallen 0:19 0:26 0:28 0:14 0:19 0:35 0:24 1:36 0:31 0:42 1:00 0:31 0:21

7:56 8:37 8:49
0:30 0:41 0:12



OL für Alle, Dorf Appenzell; 08.06.2012 So 10.06.2012 09:47
SPORTident Ergebnis Seite 2 OE2003 © Stephan Krämer 2005 

Pl Schule Zeit

OL für Alle kurz  (20) 1.3 km  0 Hm   16 P (Forts.)

1(33) 2(39) 3(32) 4(35) 5(34) 6(44) 7(45) 8(31) 9(46) 10(40) 11(36) 12(48) 13(37) 14(38)
15(50) 16(49) Z

Seline Zeller Fehlst 0:17 0:39 1:01 1:14 1:34 2:00 2:19 2:47 3:19 3:43 4:15 5:04 5:27 -----
Appenzell 0:17 0:22 0:22 0:13 0:20 0:26 0:19 0:28 0:32 0:24 0:32 0:49 0:23

5:47 6:21 6:31
0:20 0:34 0:10



OL für Alle, Dorf Appenzell; 08.06.2012 So 10.06.2012 09:47
SPORTident Ergebnis Seite 3 OE2003 © Stephan Krämer 2005 

Pl Schule Zeit

OL für Alle lang  (57) 2.1 km  0 Hm   20 P
1(50) 2(37) 3(38) 4(54) 5(53) 6(52) 7(43) 8(47) 9(51) 10(42) 11(41) 12(34) 13(32) 14(39)

15(31) 16(46) 17(40) 18(36) 19(48) 20(49) Z

1 Sven Hellmüller 10:57 0:26 0:42 0:56 1:47 2:33 2:52 3:47 4:15 4:36 5:46 6:11 6:56 7:22 7:41
Speicher 0:26 0:16 0:14 0:51 0:46 0:19 0:55 0:28 0:21 1:10 0:25 0:45 0:26 0:19

8:23 8:55 9:18 9:47 10:30 10:48 10:57 7:08
0:42 0:32 0:23 0:29 0:43 0:18 0:09 *35

2 Simon Rüegg 11:07 0:30 0:46 1:02 1:43 2:24 2:43 3:34 4:09 4:33 5:45 6:10 6:53 7:20 7:41
St.Gallen 0:30 0:16 0:16 0:41 0:41 0:19 0:51 0:35 0:24 1:12 0:25 0:43 0:27 0:21

8:23 9:03 9:25 9:55 10:40 10:57 11:07
0:42 0:40 0:22 0:30 0:45 0:17 0:10

3 Tobias Zbinden 11:32 0:31 0:47 1:02 1:52 2:36 2:57 3:54 4:23 4:45 6:01 6:26 7:15 7:38 7:59
Engelburg 0:31 0:16 0:15 0:50 0:44 0:21 0:57 0:29 0:22 1:16 0:25 0:49 0:23 0:21

8:44 9:16 9:41 10:14 11:02 11:22 11:32
0:45 0:32 0:25 0:33 0:48 0:20 0:10

4 Nicolas Pracht 12:08 0:34 0:52 1:08 1:57 2:42 3:04 4:02 4:32 4:55 6:17 6:44 7:35 7:58 8:22
Appenzell 0:34 0:18 0:16 0:49 0:45 0:22 0:58 0:30 0:23 1:22 0:27 0:51 0:23 0:24

9:08 9:46 10:14 10:47 11:38 11:58 12:08
0:46 0:38 0:28 0:33 0:51 0:20 0:10

5 Mirijam Hellmüller 12:27 0:34 0:53 1:09 2:06 2:53 3:18 4:17 4:46 5:13 6:34 7:00 7:56 8:20 8:41
Speicher 0:34 0:19 0:16 0:57 0:47 0:25 0:59 0:29 0:27 1:21 0:26 0:56 0:24 0:21

9:29 10:05 10:34 11:06 11:55 12:15 12:27
0:48 0:36 0:29 0:32 0:49 0:20 0:12

6 Heinz Bodenmann 13:05 0:29 0:45 1:02 1:56 2:39 4:16 5:32 5:55 6:20 7:27 7:52 8:52 9:18 9:38
Gais 0:29 0:16 0:17 0:54 0:43 1:37 1:16 0:23 0:25 1:07 0:25 1:00 0:26 0:20

10:19 10:53 11:23 11:54 12:39 12:57 13:05
0:41 0:34 0:30 0:31 0:45 0:18 0:08

7 Raphael Wälter 13:11 0:33 0:49 1:04 1:56 2:45 3:13 4:14 4:56 5:19 6:52 7:20 8:15 8:48 9:11
Altstätten 0:33 0:16 0:15 0:52 0:49 0:28 1:01 0:42 0:23 1:33 0:28 0:55 0:33 0:23

10:04 10:49 11:18 11:49 12:37 12:59 13:11
0:53 0:45 0:29 0:31 0:48 0:22 0:12

8 Jonas Wälter 13:30 0:31 0:49 1:05 1:52 2:40 3:05 4:10 4:41 5:13 6:53 7:20 8:17 8:50 9:15
Altstätten 0:31 0:18 0:16 0:47 0:48 0:25 1:05 0:31 0:32 1:40 0:27 0:57 0:33 0:25

10:12 10:54 11:23 11:59 12:56 13:17 13:30
0:57 0:42 0:29 0:36 0:57 0:21 0:13

9 Dominik Fritsche 13:50 0:28 0:46 1:06 2:03 2:55 3:38 4:43 5:23 5:52 7:22 8:12 9:00 9:39 10:01
Appenzell 0:28 0:18 0:20 0:57 0:52 0:43 1:05 0:40 0:29 1:30 0:50 0:48 0:39 0:22

10:46 11:23 11:50 12:22 13:20 13:40 13:50
0:45 0:37 0:27 0:32 0:58 0:20 0:10

10 Jürg Hellmüller 13:51 0:43 1:05 1:24 2:22 3:13 3:38 5:00 5:32 6:02 7:30 7:59 8:57 9:24 9:46
Speicher 0:43 0:22 0:19 0:58 0:51 0:25 1:22 0:32 0:30 1:28 0:29 0:58 0:27 0:22

10:34 11:15 11:41 12:16 13:07 13:40 13:51
0:48 0:41 0:26 0:35 0:51 0:33 0:11

11 Isabelle Helmüller 14:19 0:39 1:00 1:18 2:20 3:15 3:47 4:54 5:32 5:58 7:38 8:20 9:18 9:45 10:11
Speicher 0:39 0:21 0:18 1:02 0:55 0:32 1:07 0:38 0:26 1:40 0:42 0:58 0:27 0:26

11:08 11:46 12:15 12:51 13:45 14:08 14:19
0:57 0:38 0:29 0:36 0:54 0:23 0:11

12 Lukas Enggist 15:23 0:34 0:55 1:15 2:09 3:10 3:33 4:32 5:11 5:40 8:20 8:49 9:47 10:19 10:43
St.Gallen 0:34 0:21 0:20 0:54 1:01 0:23 0:59 0:39 0:29 2:40 0:29 0:58 0:32 0:24

11:34 12:19 12:49 13:26 14:17 15:10 15:23 10:02
0:51 0:45 0:30 0:37 0:51 0:53 0:13 *35

13 Elias Bertsch 15:26 0:34 0:57 1:18 2:25 3:20 3:57 5:23 6:04 6:32 8:22 8:54 10:01 10:41 11:07
Trogen 0:34 0:23 0:21 1:07 0:55 0:37 1:26 0:41 0:28 1:50 0:32 1:07 0:40 0:26

12:08 12:55 13:19 13:56 14:51 15:15 15:26
1:01 0:47 0:24 0:37 0:55 0:24 0:11

14 Martin Stamm 15:35 0:36 0:59 1:19 2:39 3:32 3:57 5:13 6:12 6:38 8:28 9:03 10:02 10:30 10:57
St.Gallen 0:36 0:23 0:20 1:20 0:53 0:25 1:16 0:59 0:26 1:50 0:35 0:59 0:28 0:27

11:55 12:48 13:22 13:58 14:55 15:21 15:35
0:58 0:53 0:34 0:36 0:57 0:26 0:14

15 Reto Sonderegger 16:19 0:53 1:14 1:32 2:25 3:30 4:04 5:18 5:57 6:31 8:54 9:28 10:30 10:59 11:26
Herisau 0:53 0:21 0:18 0:53 1:05 0:34 1:14 0:39 0:34 2:23 0:34 1:02 0:29 0:27

12:24 13:19 13:53 14:35 15:42 16:07 16:19
0:58 0:55 0:34 0:42 1:07 0:25 0:12

16 Christa Ebneter 16:24 0:40 1:04 1:24 2:48 3:49 4:39 5:57 6:38 7:11 8:52 9:26 10:34 11:03 11:29
Appenzell 0:40 0:24 0:20 1:24 1:01 0:50 1:18 0:41 0:33 1:41 0:34 1:08 0:29 0:26

12:26 13:19 13:54 14:34 15:31 16:11 16:24
0:57 0:53 0:35 0:40 0:57 0:40 0:13

17 Silvia Büchler 16:46 0:54 1:20 1:41 2:46 3:56 4:25 5:39 6:29 7:00 9:11 9:50 10:55 11:26 11:56
Herisau 0:54 0:26 0:21 1:05 1:10 0:29 1:14 0:50 0:31 2:11 0:39 1:05 0:31 0:30

13:01 13:53 14:25 15:07 16:09 16:34 16:46
1:05 0:52 0:32 0:42 1:02 0:25 0:12

18 Andrea Trachsler 16:49 0:41 1:04 1:25 2:26 3:44 4:15 5:33 6:08 6:39 8:57 9:49 10:45 11:22 11:57
Appenzell 0:41 0:23 0:21 1:01 1:18 0:31 1:18 0:35 0:31 2:18 0:52 0:56 0:37 0:35

12:59 14:07 14:38 15:17 16:14 16:36 16:49
1:02 1:08 0:31 0:39 0:57 0:22 0:13

19 Kerstin Unmüssig 17:04 0:32 0:57 1:20 2:24 3:29 4:22 5:49 6:32 7:16 9:06 9:49 10:45 11:23 11:49
Appenzell 0:32 0:25 0:23 1:04 1:05 0:53 1:27 0:43 0:44 1:50 0:43 0:56 0:38 0:26

12:44 14:09 14:48 15:26 16:23 16:52 17:04
0:55 1:25 0:39 0:38 0:57 0:29 0:12

20 Rainer Müller 17:06 0:47 1:13 1:35 2:46 3:50 4:23 5:48 6:36 7:19 9:05 9:40 10:44 11:17 11:59
Buchs 0:47 0:26 0:22 1:11 1:04 0:33 1:25 0:48 0:43 1:46 0:35 1:04 0:33 0:42

13:04 14:02 14:35 15:19 16:22 16:51 17:06
1:05 0:58 0:33 0:44 1:03 0:29 0:15



OL für Alle, Dorf Appenzell; 08.06.2012 So 10.06.2012 09:47
SPORTident Ergebnis Seite 4 OE2003 © Stephan Krämer 2005 

Pl Schule Zeit

OL für Alle lang  (57) 2.1 km  0 Hm   20 P (Forts.)

1(50) 2(37) 3(38) 4(54) 5(53) 6(52) 7(43) 8(47) 9(51) 10(42) 11(41) 12(34) 13(32) 14(39)
15(31) 16(46) 17(40) 18(36) 19(48) 20(49) Z

21 Rita Deininger 17:22 1:12 1:37 1:56 3:15 4:22 4:58 6:34 7:13 7:55 9:58 10:34 11:32 12:25 12:50
St.Gallen 1:12 0:25 0:19 1:19 1:07 0:36 1:36 0:39 0:42 2:03 0:36 0:58 0:53 0:25

13:50 14:37 15:04 15:45 16:39 17:09 17:22
1:00 0:47 0:27 0:41 0:54 0:30 0:13

22 Cornelia Inauen 17:42 0:40 1:04 1:23 2:52 3:54 4:30 5:52 6:40 7:18 9:56 10:42 11:45 12:20 12:50
Appenzell 0:40 0:24 0:19 1:29 1:02 0:36 1:22 0:48 0:38 2:38 0:46 1:03 0:35 0:30

14:00 14:50 15:19 16:00 17:00 17:24 17:42
1:10 0:50 0:29 0:41 1:00 0:24 0:18

23 Stefanie Sutter 18:10 0:37 1:03 1:23 2:34 4:18 4:52 6:20 7:08 7:46 10:05 11:02 12:00 12:39 13:09
Appenzell 0:37 0:26 0:20 1:11 1:44 0:34 1:28 0:48 0:38 2:19 0:57 0:58 0:39 0:30

14:04 15:03 15:52 16:30 17:35 17:56 18:10
0:55 0:59 0:49 0:38 1:05 0:21 0:14

24 Ursula Fuster 18:14 0:39 1:02 1:22 3:37 4:36 5:11 6:35 7:16 7:49 9:44 10:26 11:48 12:23 12:53
Appenzell 0:39 0:23 0:20 2:15 0:59 0:35 1:24 0:41 0:33 1:55 0:42 1:22 0:35 0:30

13:57 14:57 15:40 16:25 17:30 17:59 18:14
1:04 1:00 0:43 0:45 1:05 0:29 0:15

25 Hans Müggler 18:17 0:42 1:08 1:33 2:52 3:58 4:34 6:29 7:13 7:51 9:40 10:29 11:46 12:22 12:53
Oberuzwil 0:42 0:26 0:25 1:19 1:06 0:36 1:55 0:44 0:38 1:49 0:49 1:17 0:36 0:31

14:05 15:01 15:41 16:24 17:31 18:02 18:17
1:12 0:56 0:40 0:43 1:07 0:31 0:15

26 Erwin Wälter 18:20 0:49 1:16 1:39 2:50 3:52 4:37 6:29 7:06 7:51 10:24 11:06 12:18 12:59 13:33
Altstätten 0:49 0:27 0:23 1:11 1:02 0:45 1:52 0:37 0:45 2:33 0:42 1:12 0:41 0:34

14:24 15:26 16:04 16:38 17:42 18:07 18:20
0:51 1:02 0:38 0:34 1:04 0:25 0:13

27 Koni Vogel 18:26 0:46 1:10 1:28 2:52 4:05 4:35 6:19 7:06 7:48 10:01 10:51 11:51 12:31 12:54
Widnau 0:46 0:24 0:18 1:24 1:13 0:30 1:44 0:47 0:42 2:13 0:50 1:00 0:40 0:23

13:55 14:46 15:21 16:00 17:05 18:15 18:26 12:09
1:01 0:51 0:35 0:39 1:05 1:10 0:11 *35

28 Toni Büchler 18:37 0:44 1:09 1:28 2:55 4:03 5:02 6:18 7:11 7:44 10:06 10:42 12:08 13:06 13:34
Herisau 0:44 0:25 0:19 1:27 1:08 0:59 1:16 0:53 0:33 2:22 0:36 1:26 0:58 0:28

14:31 15:28 16:02 16:44 17:49 18:24 18:37
0:57 0:57 0:34 0:42 1:05 0:35 0:13

29 Christian Engler 18:55 0:45 1:14 1:36 3:06 4:19 5:34 6:53 7:41 8:23 10:48 11:29 12:40 13:18 13:56
St.Gallen 0:45 0:29 0:22 1:30 1:13 1:15 1:19 0:48 0:42 2:25 0:41 1:11 0:38 0:38

14:59 16:13 16:42 17:19 18:17 18:43 18:55
1:03 1:14 0:29 0:37 0:58 0:26 0:12

30 Nicolas Pracht 19:46 0:28 0:47 1:03 1:54 6:05 6:28 7:47 8:19 8:46 10:24 12:24 13:09 13:42 14:06
Appenzell 0:28 0:19 0:16 0:51 4:11 0:23 1:19 0:32 0:27 1:38 2:00 0:45 0:33 0:24

14:51 15:56 16:52 17:24 18:14 19:36 19:46
0:45 1:05 0:56 0:32 0:50 1:22 0:10

31 Fabien Weibel 20:11 0:35 1:20 1:35 3:42 5:05 5:34 7:24 8:15 9:01 11:36 14:08 15:03 15:34 16:01
Teufen 0:35 0:45 0:15 2:07 1:23 0:29 1:50 0:51 0:46 2:35 2:32 0:55 0:31 0:27

16:57 17:39 18:06 18:41 19:33 19:58 20:11 15:20
0:56 0:42 0:27 0:35 0:52 0:25 0:13 *35

31 Silja Vogel 20:11 0:39 1:05 1:22 2:20 3:27 4:39 8:00 8:56 9:27 11:35 12:21 13:27 14:01 14:29
Widnau 0:39 0:26 0:17 0:58 1:07 1:12 3:21 0:56 0:31 2:08 0:46 1:06 0:34 0:28

15:43 17:05 17:35 18:18 19:32 20:01 20:11
1:14 1:22 0:30 0:43 1:14 0:29 0:10

33 Jonathan Vogel 20:25 0:38 1:17 1:36 2:52 4:19 6:26 8:07 9:06 9:36 11:10 13:38 14:30 15:16 15:46
Bühler 0:38 0:39 0:19 1:16 1:27 2:07 1:41 0:59 0:30 1:34 2:28 0:52 0:46 0:30

16:40 17:31 18:04 18:42 19:36 20:14 20:25
0:54 0:51 0:33 0:38 0:54 0:38 0:11

34 Leonie Dörig 20:31 0:50 1:16 1:38 2:48 4:03 4:39 6:13 7:01 7:37 10:40 12:44 13:51 14:37 15:10
Appenzell 0:50 0:26 0:22 1:10 1:15 0:36 1:34 0:48 0:36 3:03 2:04 1:07 0:46 0:33

16:38 17:23 17:50 18:40 19:38 20:09 20:31
1:28 0:45 0:27 0:50 0:58 0:31 0:22

35 Emil Sutter 20:43 1:17 1:44 2:10 3:24 4:24 6:00 7:34 8:14 8:57 11:03 11:52 13:56 14:45 15:17
Appenzell 1:17 0:27 0:26 1:14 1:00 1:36 1:34 0:40 0:43 2:06 0:49 2:04 0:49 0:32

16:13 17:23 18:03 18:52 20:02 20:31 20:43
0:56 1:10 0:40 0:49 1:10 0:29 0:12

36 Karin Grieb 22:07 0:44 1:26 1:46 2:54 4:20 5:09 7:05 8:47 9:32 11:41 13:44 14:52 15:36 16:04
Herisau 0:44 0:42 0:20 1:08 1:26 0:49 1:56 1:42 0:45 2:09 2:03 1:08 0:44 0:28

17:04 18:01 18:42 19:22 20:27 21:51 22:07 20:56
1:00 0:57 0:41 0:40 1:05 1:24 0:16 *37

37 Ester Vogel 23:01 1:05 1:36 2:04 3:28 4:43 5:24 7:14 7:59 8:37 11:01 14:11 15:26 16:16 17:01
Widnau 1:05 0:31 0:28 1:24 1:15 0:41 1:50 0:45 0:38 2:24 3:10 1:15 0:50 0:45

18:13 19:20 19:59 20:49 22:06 22:42 23:01
1:12 1:07 0:39 0:50 1:17 0:36 0:19

38 Didier Grieb 23:34 0:28 0:51 1:06 2:17 4:31 4:58 6:38 7:51 8:16 13:21 16:11 17:06 17:37 18:16
Herisau 0:28 0:23 0:15 1:11 2:14 0:27 1:40 1:13 0:25 5:05 2:50 0:55 0:31 0:39

19:08 19:54 20:24 20:56 21:48 23:25 23:34 22:13
0:52 0:46 0:30 0:32 0:52 1:37 0:09 *37

39 Mirco Gähler 24:04 0:38 1:02 1:24 2:55 4:38 5:40 11:31 12:10 12:45 14:57 18:15 19:04 19:28 19:52
Teufen 0:38 0:24 0:22 1:31 1:43 1:02 5:51 0:39 0:35 2:12 3:18 0:49 0:24 0:24

20:39 21:26 21:53 22:24 23:15 23:53 24:04
0:47 0:47 0:27 0:31 0:51 0:38 0:11
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OL für Alle lang  (57) 2.1 km  0 Hm   20 P (Forts.)

1(50) 2(37) 3(38) 4(54) 5(53) 6(52) 7(43) 8(47) 9(51) 10(42) 11(41) 12(34) 13(32) 14(39)
15(31) 16(46) 17(40) 18(36) 19(48) 20(49) Z

40 Rudi Rodighiero 25:12 0:47 1:16 1:37 3:21 4:53 5:41 7:47 10:42 11:31 13:50 14:51 16:33 17:24 18:01
Flawil 0:47 0:29 0:21 1:44 1:32 0:48 2:06 2:55 0:49 2:19 1:01 1:42 0:51 0:37

19:33 20:55 21:44 22:38 23:51 24:58 25:12
1:32 1:22 0:49 0:54 1:13 1:07 0:14

41 Camille Vogel 25:15 0:49 1:16 1:43 3:10 4:36 5:32 7:45 8:43 9:26 12:54 15:37 17:30 18:18 18:53
Widnau 0:49 0:27 0:27 1:27 1:26 0:56 2:13 0:58 0:43 3:28 2:43 1:53 0:48 0:35

20:20 21:21 22:12 23:07 24:25 25:00 25:15 17:52
1:27 1:01 0:51 0:55 1:18 0:35 0:15 *35

42 Andrin Sutter 25:31 0:44 1:08 1:26 2:57 6:04 6:41 9:49 10:47 11:51 14:46 16:43 17:49 18:49 19:22
Appenzell 0:44 0:24 0:18 1:31 3:07 0:37 3:08 0:58 1:04 2:55 1:57 1:06 1:00 0:33

20:15 21:21 22:19 23:07 24:24 25:21 25:31
0:53 1:06 0:58 0:48 1:17 0:57 0:10

43 Jeanette Stamm 26:46 1:11 1:37 2:08 3:44 5:15 6:18 8:42 9:54 10:34 15:24 16:15 17:39 18:21 18:53
St.Gallen 1:11 0:26 0:31 1:36 1:31 1:03 2:24 1:12 0:40 4:50 0:51 1:24 0:42 0:32

20:23 21:48 22:37 23:33 24:51 26:33 26:46
1:30 1:25 0:49 0:56 1:18 1:42 0:13

44 Jasmin Schenk 26:51 0:54 1:26 1:55 3:32 4:56 5:32 7:54 8:43 9:33 15:50 16:38 18:19 19:00 19:34
Appenzell 0:54 0:32 0:29 1:37 1:24 0:36 2:22 0:49 0:50 6:17 0:48 1:41 0:41 0:34

21:13 22:28 23:16 24:13 25:37 26:34 26:51
1:39 1:15 0:48 0:57 1:24 0:57 0:17

45 Stefanus Bertsch 26:56 0:53 1:30 2:05 3:53 5:32 7:50 10:18 11:19 12:12 15:21 16:50 18:10 19:02 19:36
Trogen 0:53 0:37 0:35 1:48 1:39 2:18 2:28 1:01 0:53 3:09 1:29 1:20 0:52 0:34

20:56 22:04 22:53 24:09 25:43 26:31 26:56
1:20 1:08 0:49 1:16 1:34 0:48 0:25

46 Sarina Dörig 28:11 0:44 1:27 1:58 3:55 5:34 6:53 10:25 11:16 12:16 17:10 18:44 20:18 21:06 21:47
Appenzell 0:44 0:43 0:31 1:57 1:39 1:19 3:32 0:51 1:00 4:54 1:34 1:34 0:48 0:41

23:14 24:23 25:01 25:57 27:15 27:54 28:11
1:27 1:09 0:38 0:56 1:18 0:39 0:17

47 Roman Pracht 28:13 0:45 1:26 1:58 3:54 5:33 6:52 10:24 11:17 12:18 17:10 18:43 20:19 21:09 21:47
Appenzell 0:45 0:41 0:32 1:56 1:39 1:19 3:32 0:53 1:01 4:52 1:33 1:36 0:50 0:38

23:14 24:23 25:02 25:58 27:17 27:53 28:13
1:27 1:09 0:39 0:56 1:19 0:36 0:20

48 Silvan Pracht 28:14 0:42 1:26 1:57 3:53 5:34 6:56 10:24 11:18 12:14 17:12 18:43 20:17 21:10 21:47
Appenzell 0:42 0:44 0:31 1:56 1:41 1:22 3:28 0:54 0:56 4:58 1:31 1:34 0:53 0:37

23:13 24:23 25:00 26:00 27:18 27:59 28:14
1:26 1:10 0:37 1:00 1:18 0:41 0:15

49 Monika Bärlocher 30:05 1:10 1:48 2:13 3:55 5:55 7:07 13:26 14:30 15:02 17:23 20:03 21:19 22:08 22:53
Herisau 1:10 0:38 0:25 1:42 2:00 1:12 6:19 1:04 0:32 2:21 2:40 1:16 0:49 0:45

25:37 26:51 27:22 28:08 29:23 29:51 30:05
2:44 1:14 0:31 0:46 1:15 0:28 0:14

50 Ines Bisang 31:21 0:44 1:14 1:38 2:52 7:00 8:31 10:54 13:29 14:06 23:07 23:42 25:02 25:45 26:14
St.Gallen 0:44 0:30 0:24 1:14 4:08 1:31 2:23 2:35 0:37 9:01 0:35 1:20 0:43 0:29

27:19 28:09 28:44 29:29 30:31 31:05 31:21
1:05 0:50 0:35 0:45 1:02 0:34 0:16

Patrick Sandmeier Fehlst 1:40 1:58 2:40 4:14 6:47 7:20 8:55 9:50 10:28 13:40 14:25 15:33 ----- 16:58
Herisau 1:40 0:18 0:42 1:34 2:33 0:33 1:35 0:55 0:38 3:12 0:45 1:08 1:25

17:55 18:44 19:17 19:57 21:03 21:35 21:47 15:50
0:57 0:49 0:33 0:40 1:06 0:32 0:12 *35

Daniela Signer-Heim Fehlst 0:37 1:00 1:23 2:33 3:37 4:09 5:34 6:55 7:40 9:42 10:22 11:40 12:14 12:41
Appenzell 0:37 0:23 0:23 1:10 1:04 0:32 1:25 1:21 0:45 2:02 0:40 1:18 0:34 0:27

13:54 14:59 15:35 16:15 17:22 ----- 17:58
1:13 1:05 0:36 0:40 1:07 0:36

Karl Wyler Fehlst 0:45 1:07 1:25 2:39 3:52 6:15 8:29 9:34 10:19 16:41 19:22 20:35 ----- -----
Teufen 0:45 0:22 0:18 1:14 1:13 2:23 2:14 1:05 0:45 6:22 2:41 1:13

22:08 23:10 23:42 24:49 25:49 26:21 26:34
1:33 1:02 0:32 1:07 1:00 0:32 0:13

Fabio Keller Fehlst 2:09 ----- 2:31 3:45 5:12 7:19 8:56 9:59 10:29 12:03 14:32 15:23 16:10 16:38
Teufen 2:09 0:22 1:14 1:27 2:07 1:37 1:03 0:30 1:34 2:29 0:51 0:47 0:28

17:33 18:19 18:54 19:31 20:29 21:04 21:14
0:55 0:46 0:35 0:37 0:58 0:35 0:10

Sophia Broger Fehlst 0:36 0:59 1:19 4:11 7:21 8:15 ----- 10:30 11:02 13:17 13:56 15:27 16:24 16:52
Widnau 0:36 0:23 0:20 2:52 3:10 0:54 2:15 0:32 2:15 0:39 1:31 0:57 0:28

17:59 19:03 19:34 20:22 21:30 21:52 22:07
1:07 1:04 0:31 0:48 1:08 0:22 0:15

Jonas Vogel Fehlst 0:37 0:57 1:17 2:12 3:08 3:40 4:49 5:23 5:54 7:45 8:16 9:15 ----- 10:06
Widnau 0:37 0:20 0:20 0:55 0:56 0:32 1:09 0:34 0:31 1:51 0:31 0:59 0:51

10:56 11:43 12:09 12:49 13:44 14:09 14:19
0:50 0:47 0:26 0:40 0:55 0:25 0:10

Eileen Unmüssig Fehlst 0:36 1:01 1:26 2:31 5:33 5:59 17:45 22:21 22:47 ----- ----- ----- ----- -----
